
CA 5-Jap October Analysis

2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

6

242

7668

2154

5915

1

41

5414

2396

3231

3

111

3925

2512

1732

 Constitutional Area 5-Japan  Leader: Open

July 2018 to October 2018 (4 months) Results

CA 5-Jap

October (Only Results)

Oct-15 Oct-16

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

31

1356

425

973

0

0

587

434

178

CA 5-Jap

Statement for 2nd Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2015-2016

2nd Qtr

2016-2017

2nd Qtr

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

3

98

3041

1995

1194

1

23

1562

2223

-551

CA 5-Jap

MD ANALYSIS



2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017

335

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

899

237

687

1

31

753

231

581

0

0

453

292

186

334

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

16

1617

323

1323

0

0

731

380

367

0

0

696

402

330

336

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

26

696

329

412

0

0

1030

364

693

1

47

596

329

348

337

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

54

1524

336

1262

0

0

919

368

572

0

5

625

429

235

Total New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

2
96

4736
1225
3684

1
31

3433
1343
2213

1
52

2370
1452
1099

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5-Jap



October (Only) Results

Oct-15 Oct-16

335

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

31

152

44

139

0

0

77

42

38

334

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

154

91

63

0

0

85

68

21

336

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

409

64

346

0

0

96

51

46

337

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

224

65

160

0

0

114

90

36

Total New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1
31
939
264
708

0
0

372
251
141

MD GMT Area CA 5-Jap



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2015-2016

2nd Qtr

2016-2017

2nd Qtr

335

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

31

369

264

157

0

0

202

282

-69

334

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

422

475

-50

1

21

262

424

-116

336

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

808

220

589

0

0

277

358

-77

337

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

456

296

166

0

0

264

328

-40

Total New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1
31

2055
1255
862

1
21

1005
1392
-302

MD GMT Area CA 5-Jap



2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017

330

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

4

146

996

268

919

0

0

516

353

202

0

2

418

284

166

331

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

461

175

292

0

0

359

183

186

0

0

222

163

70

332

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

743

210

543

0

0

506

221

297

0

0

406

182

241

333

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

732

276

477

0

10

600

296

333

2

57

509

431

156

Total New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

4
146
2932
929
2231

0
10

1981
1053
1018

2
59

1555
1060
633

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5-Jap



October (Only) Results

Oct-15 Oct-16

330

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

91

49

49

0

0

49

36

17

331

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

75

34

41

0

0

25

36

-11

332

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

98

24

75

0

0

54

28

26

333

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

153

54

100

0

0

87

83

5

Total New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0
0

417
161
265

0
0

215
183
37

MD GMT Area CA 5-Jap



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2015-2016

2nd Qtr

2016-2017

2nd Qtr

330

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

40

172

239

-15

0

0

126

243

-108

331

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

141

117

25

0

0

96

109

-12

332

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

227

138

91

0

0

131

182

-46

333

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

27

446

246

231

0

2

204

297

-83

Total New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

2
67
986
740
332

0
2

557
831
-249

MD GMT Area CA 5-Jap




