# **MD ANALYSIS**

## CA 5-Jap October Analysis

# Constitutional Area 5-Japan Leader: Open

### July 2018 to October 2018 (4 months) Results

CA 5-Jap	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017
New Clubs	6	1	3
Charter Members	242	41	111
New Members	7668	5414	3925
Drops	2154	2396	2512
Net Growth	5915	3231	1732

### October (Only Results)

CA 5-Jap	Oct-15	Oct-16
New Clubs	1	0
Charter Members	31	0
New Members	1356	587
Drops	425	434
Net Growth	973	178

## Statement for 2nd Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

CA 5-Jap	2015-2016 2nd Qtr	2016-2017 2nd Qtr
New Clubs	3	1
Charter Members	98	23
New Members	3041	1562
Drops	1995	2223
Net Growth	1194	-551

## **MD Wise Analysis**

MD	GMT Area	CA 5-Jap	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017
335		New Clubs	0	1	0
		Charter Members	0	31	0
	Japan	New Members	899	753	453
		Drops	237	231	292
		Net Growth	687	581	186
334		New Clubs	0	0	0
		Charter Members	16	0	0
	Japan	New Members	1617	731	696
		Drops	323	380	402
		Net Growth	1323	367	330
336		New Clubs	1	0	1
		Charter Members	26	0	47
	Japan	New Members	696	1030	596
		Drops	329	364	329
		Net Growth	412	693	348
337		New Clubs	1	0	0
		Charter Members	54	0	5
	Japan	New Members	1524	919	625
		Drops	336	368	429
		Net Growth	1262	572	235
Total		New Clubs	2	1	1
		Charter Members	96	31	52
		New Members	4736	3433	2370
		Drops	1225	1343	1452
		Net Growth	3684	2213	1099

# October (Only) Results

MD	GMT Area	CA 5-Jap	Oct-15	Oct-16
335		New Clubs	1	0
		Charter Members	31	0
	Japan	New Members	152	77
		Drops	44	42
		Net Growth	139	38
334		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0
	Japan	New Members	154	85
		Drops	91	68
		Net Growth	63	21
336		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0
	Japan	New Members	409	96
		Drops	64	51
		Net Growth	346	46
337		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0
	Japan	New Members	224	114
		Drops	65	90
		Net Growth	160	36
Total		New Clubs	1	0
		Charter Members	31	0
		New Members	939	372
		Drops	264	251
		Net Growth	708	141

#### Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

MD	GMT Area	CA 5-Jap	2015-2016 2nd Qtr	2016-2017 2nd Qtr
335		New Clubs Charter Members	1	0 0
	Japan	New Members	369	202
		Drops	264	282
		Net Growth	157	-69
334		New Clubs	0	1
		Charter Members	0	21
	Japan	New Members	422	262
		Drops	475	424
		Net Growth	-50	-116
336		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0
	Japan	New Members	808	277
		Drops	220	358
		Net Growth	589	-77
337		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0
	Japan	New Members	456	264
		Drops	296	328
		Net Growth	166	-40
Total		New Clubs	1	1
		Charter Members	31	21
		New Members	2055	1005
		Drops	1255	1392
		Net Growth	862	-302

## **MD Wise Analysis**

MD	GMT Area	CA 5-Jap	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017
330		New Clubs	4	0	0
		Charter Members	146	0	2
	Japan	New Members	996	516	418
		Drops	268	353	284
		Net Growth	919	202	166
331		New Clubs	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0
	Japan	New Members	461	359	222
		Drops	175	183	163
		Net Growth	292	186	70
332		New Clubs	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0
	Japan	New Members	743	506	406
		Drops	210	221	182
		Net Growth	543	297	241
333		New Clubs	0	0	2
		Charter Members	0	10	57
	Japan	New Members	732	600	509
		Drops	276	296	431
		Net Growth	477	333	156
Total		New Clubs	4	0	2
		Charter Members	146	10	59
		New Members	2932	1981	1555
		Drops	929	1053	1060
		Net Growth	2231	1018	633

# October (Only) Results

MD	GMT Area	CA 5-Jap	Oct-15	Oct-16
330		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0
	Japan	New Members	91	49
		Drops	49	36
		Net Growth	49	17
331		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0
	Japan	New Members	75	25
		Drops	34	36
		Net Growth	41	-11
332		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0
	Japan	New Members	98	54
		Drops	24	28
		Net Growth	75	26
333		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0
	Japan	New Members	153	87
		Drops	54	83
		Net Growth	100	5
Total		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0
		New Members	417	215
		Drops	161	183
		Net Growth	265	37

#### Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

MD	GMT Area	CA 5-Jap	2015-2016 2nd Qtr	2016-2017 2nd Qtr
330		New Clubs	1	0
		Charter Members	40	0
	Japan	New Members	172	126
		Drops	239	243
		Net Growth	-15	-108
331		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0
	Japan	New Members	141	96
		Drops	117	109
		Net Growth	25	-12
332		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0
	Japan	New Members	227	131
		Drops	138	182
		Net Growth	91	-46
333		New Clubs	1	0
		Charter Members	27	2
	Japan	New Members	446	204
		Drops	246	297
		Net Growth	231	-83
Total		New Clubs	2	0
		Charter Members	67	2
		New Members	986	557
		Drops	740	831
		Net Growth	332	-249